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bags and covers containing E. D. articles and for ensuring their prompt delivery to addressees.

( ii) Mechanised transport, €.g., mail motor, motor cycle, motor rickshaws, is being increasingly utilised for conveyance of bags containing E. D. articles from mail offices to the delivery offices. Delivery is being effected by messengers on cycles.
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t]| SHORTAGE IN FOODGRAINS STOCKS

266. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 284 in the Rajya Sabha on the 9th May, 1962 and state:

(a) the reasons for an increase in shortage in the stocks of foodgrains from 0'027 per cent, in the year 1956-57 to 0-67 per cent, in
the year 1959-60; and

(to) what new steps are being taken to ensure proper protection of food-grains?]
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[[THE DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
MINISTRY ofF FOOD (SHRI A. M. THOMAS) :
(a) Our stocks prior to 1957-58 ere small and there was quicker turnover with the result that the period over which deterioration could take place was very short. Now our reserves are much larger and they have to be kept in storage for much longer periods before they are issued out.

(b) More and more Government constructed accommodation is being brought into use for storage of food-grains. These structures are built on scientific lines, are damp proof, protected against leakage and are well ventilated. Improvement in methods and techniques of preservation is constantly under study.]

100" WIDE NATIONAL HIGHWAY

267. SHRI SURJIT SINGH ATWAL: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under

hnslation.
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Government's consideration for constructing a 100 feet wide National Highway from Delhi to Calcutta?

THE MINISTER ofF SHIPPING IN
THE MINISTRY oF TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI  RAJ
BAHADUR) . Delhi and Calcutta are already connected by National Highway No. 2 which has got a width of carriageway varying from 12' to 22'. There is no proposal for constructing a 100 ft. wide National Highway from Delhi to Calcutta.

IMPORT OF LUXURY AND TOURIST CARS

268. SHRI A. D. MANI; Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India is negotiating a barter agreement with Chrysler Corporation of the United States of America for the import of luxury and tourist cars; and

(b) what is the basis of this barter deal?

THE MINISTER ofF SHIPPING IN
THE MINISTRY oF TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI  RAJ
BAHADUR): (a) No, Sir. A proposal In this connection was received from Air India some months ago and is being examined by the Ministry of Finance and the Ministry of Commerce and Industry.

(b) The basis of the proposal is that Air India would receive cars from a motor car manufacturer in exchange for first-class travel for his executives on certain Air India services.

o wam § wrw-are feam o g mfe

1R, off wgwET T . T afe-
oET FqT "@Ere §A7 77 gary wr o
s fF

(%) 28%0-%% F 3@ ¥ 3IAT
qEe F IF-ATL Farmr oy ALY, AT,

[21 JUNE 1962]

to Question 1314

9z, W AT 417 F Frew fead gifa

G
3

(&) fe%o—5¢ F g7 W fFaw
wrwAt # fasnfor aw w1 gfafagrr
TATHTT 7 ATRAT & HTCT (a1 &1 gs ; A

() 2ege—%2 7 a9 ¥ fFaq
AT FT {207 F AT 47 AT At
I%, wdmmEd A e Tl T
faere 2 &1 z1fq g% 7

t [LOSSES TO P. & T. DEPARTMENT IN U. P.

269. SHRI MAHABIR DASS: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of loss suffered by the Posts and Teleg.aphs Department in Uttar Pradesh during the year 1960-61 on account of thefts, forgery, wastage, fire and floods;

(b) the number of cases in which departmental money was misappropriated during the year 1960-61 and the extent of loss on account of these cases; and

(c) the value of goods stolen from the stores and the money lost in Savings Bank, Money Orders and insured articles during the year 1960-61?]
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